BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST
REMINDER: REDEVELOPMENT MEETING BEGINNING
AT 7:00 P.M.

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
AUGUST 16, 2018
TENTATIVE AGENDA

1. Approval of Minutes of July 19, 2018 meeting
2. Any other business

3. Adjournment

WORK SESSION/REGULAR MEETING
AUGUST 16, 2018
TENTATIVE AGENDA

=

Approval of Minutes of July 19, 2018 Regular Meeting

N

. Payment of Bills

w

. Resolution regarding appointment of Harold Hester as CSC police officer
4. Resolution regarding capital budget amendment
5. Resolution regarding professional services contract for legal services

6. Resolution regarding cancellation of taxes and refund of overpayment for Block
32, Lot 4.02

7. Introduction and first reading of Ordinance #18-10 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE
OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE
OF NEW JERSEY, FIXING AND DETERMING THE AMOUNT OF SALARIES
AND WAGES FOR CERTAIN EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN THE
BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, AND STATE OF
NEW JERSEY™

8. Introduction and first reading of Ordinance #18-11 entitled: "AN ORDINANCE OF
THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF
NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS AND TO
APPROPRIATE THE SUME OF $30,000 TO PAY THE COST THEREOF,
FULLY FUNDED BY THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND”



9. Introduction and first reading of Ordinance #18-12 entitled: “AN ORDINANCE OF
THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST REAPPROPRIATING THE FUNDED
APPROPRIATION BALANCES FOR OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS”

10. Introduction and first reading of Ordinance #8-13 entitled: “AN ORDINANCE OF
THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER XXV OF THE REVISED GENERAL
ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST, COUNTY OF OCEAN,
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ENTITLED LAND DEVELOPMENT”

11. Executive/Closed Session to discuss personnel matters/contract negotiations/pending
litigation
Bernadette Dugan, RMC
Municipal Clerk

The Mayor and Council reserve the right to add or delete items from the agenda.



RESOLUTION
AUGUST 16, 2018

WHEREAS, the governing body of the Borough of Lakehurst, in the County of
Ocean and State of New Jersey has carefully examined all vouchers presented to the
Borough Clerk for payment of claims; finding all to be accurate and legitimate;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Lakehurst, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the bills list as
presented in the amount of $200,185.93 is hereby approved.

1, Bernadette Dugan, Municipal Clerk, of the Borough of Lﬁkehurst, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above resolution was
approved by the Mayor and Council at the meeting of August 16, 2018.

Bernadette Dugan, RMC
Municipal Clerk™ " - '



August 16, 2018

Borough of Lakehurst

page No: 1

10:56 AM Bill List By P.0. Number
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N  Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Helds Y Aprvi N

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes

Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

PO # PO Date Vendor

contract PO Type

First Revd

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice
18-00376 05/11/18 GOS60  LEXISNEXIS :

2 NJ ADMIN CODE TITLE 4A 78.00 8-01-20-104-283 B BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS R 08/14/18 08/14/18 03893715
18-00418 05/23/18 00138  ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC.

1 "1ST PLACE" GOLD MEDAL 49.90 8-01-28-141-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 05/23/18 08/14/18

2 SHIPPING 16.99 8-01-28-141-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 05/23/18 08/14/18

66.89

18-00427 05/31/18 €0033  EXTEL COMMUNICATIONS

1 RENOVATION PHONE WIRING 325.00 X-04-00-557-001 B MUNICIPAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS (18-05) R 05/31/18 08/14/18 56255
18-00504 06/20/18 v0562  USA BLUE BOOK

1 33 GPD 100PSI CHEM-TECH 824.95 8-09-00-101-212 B MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES R 06/20/18 08/14/18 604357

2 SHIPPING 28.83 8-09-00-101-212 B MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES R 06/20/18 08/14/18

853.78

18-00513 06/25/18 00077  DIGITAL ALLY

1 17 FIRSTVU HD DVR W/STND BATT. 8,434.00 R-02-00-204-299 B MIS EXP DRUNK DRIVING ENF R 06/25/18 08/14/18
18-00531 06/28/18 BO0O8S  BLUE 360 MEDIA :

1 NJ CRIMINAL LAW & VEHICLE 189.00 8-01-25-127-283 B BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS R 06/28/18 08/14/18

2 DISCOUNT 9.45- 8-01-25-127-283 B BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS R 06/28/18 08/14/18

3 SHIPPING 16.07 8-01-25-127-283 B BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS R 06/28/18 08/14/18

195.62

18-00532 06/28/18 A0610  ALLIED METER SERVICE INC

1 CERTIFICATION TEST WELL METERS 375.00 8-09-00-101-221 B SPECIAL CONSULTANT R 06/28/18 08/16/18 2018-591

2 MILEAGE 67.50 8-09-00-101-221 B SPECTAL CONSULTANT R 06/28/18 08/16/18

4 WAIT TIME, INSPECTION, OR 400.00 8-09-00-101-221 B SPECIAL CONSULTANT R 06/28/18 08/16/18

842.50

18-00533 06/28/18 0065  CRAIG'S FLOORING

1 TRIUMPH AREA RUG 9 X 12 673.75 x-04-00-557-001

B MUNICIPAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS (18-05) R

06/28/18 08/14/18
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10:56 AM Bil1 List By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First Rovd  chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice
18-00533 06/28/18 C0085  CRAIG'S FLOORING Continued
2 DELIVERY 50.00 x-04-00-557-001 B MUNICIPAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS (18-05) R 06/28/18 08/14/18
723.75
18-00536 06/28/18 P0S30  POSTER COMPLIANCE CENTER
1 ONESYSTEM 1 YEAR COMPLIANCE 339.60 8-01-26-113-283 B BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS R 06/28/18 08/14/18
18-00544 07/09/18 S0650  SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS, INC.
1 TRANSPARENT EVID TAPE 14,73 8-01-25-127-299 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/09/18 08/14/18
2 COCAINE SWIPES 42.23 8-01-25-127-299 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/09/18 08/14/18
3 BLOOD KITS 46.10 8-01-25-127-299 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/09/18 08/14/18
4 SYRINGE TRANSPORT TUBE 45.84 8-01-25-127-299 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/09/18 08/14/18
5 4 X 7 1/2 EVIDENCE BAGS 58.71 8-01-25-127-299 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/09/18 08/14/18
6 7 1/2 X 10 1/2 EVIDENCE BAGS 25.34 8-01-25-127-299 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/09/18 08/14/18
7 SHIPPING 26.30 8-01-25-127-299 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/09/18 08/14/18
259.25
18-00545 07/09/18 w0010  w. B. MASON OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 SPORAL RECEIPT BOOK 24.96 8-01-25-127-211 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 07/09/18 08/14/18
18-00546 07/09/18 €0007 ECONO SIGNS
1 10" ROUND GALVANIZED PIPE POST 31.26 8-01-26-135-264 B STREET SIGN MATERIALS R 07/09/18 08/14/18
2 9" HEIGHT X NECESSARY LENGTH 106.60 8-01-26-135-264 B STREET SIGN MATERTALS R 07/09/18 08/14/18
3 5 1/2" SUPER LOK BRACKET FOR 8.45 8-01-26-135-264 B STREET SIGN MATERIALS R 07/09/18 08/14/18
45 1/2" SUPER LOK CROSS BRACKET 8.45 8-01-26-135-264 B STREET SIGN MATERIALS R 07/10/18 08/14/18
5 FREIGHT 123.32 8-01-26-135-264 B STREET SIGN MATERTIALS R 07/10/18 08/14/18
278.08
‘18-00547 07/09/18 DO009  DE SESA ENGINEERING COMPANY
1 IN S89974: ESC HVAC REPAIR 850.20 8-01-26-113-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/09/18 08/14/18
18-00548 07/09/18 M0118  MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO. :
1 200 GAL SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 666.00 8-09-00-101-267 B CHEMICALS R 07/09/18 08/14/18
18-00556 07/16/18 ROD40  THE RODGERS GROUP, LLC
1 NISACOP ACCREDITATION 3,325.00 8-01-25-127-295 B Police - Accreditation R 07/16/18 08/14/18 4659
18-00560 07/16/18 P0032  THE PARTS SHACK, LLC
1 BATTERY - CORE RETURNED 90.37 8-01-26-147-252 B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R 07/16/18 08/14/18 251669
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PO # PO Date Vendor
Item Description

Amount

Charge Account

Contract PO Type
Acct Type Description

First  Recvd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Invoice

18-00561 07/16/18 P0032
1 NEW PD TAHOE FLOOR MATS

18-00598 07/18/18 NO113
1 2018 NIWA MANAGEMENT AND

18-00599 07/18/18 s0054
1 1 EXECUTIVE CONSOLE

18-00600 07/18/18 70163
1 PD CAR WASHES JUNE & JuLY 2018

18-00601 07/18/18 A0078
1 PD HQ - BURGLARY ALARM MONITOR
2 PD HQ - FIRE ALARM MONITORING

18-00602 07/18/18 P0041
1 IMPOUND VEHICLES INV# 0108374
2 IMPOUND VEHICLES INV# (108390
3 IMPOUND VEHICLES INv# 0108421
4 IMPOUND VEHICLES INV# 133478
5 IMPOUND VEHICLES INv# 0108611

18-00603 07/19/18 S0896
1 Pw COPIER -PER COPY BILL
2 BORO HALL -PER COPY BILL
3 TAX OFFICE -PER COPY BILL

18-00605 07/19/18 w0010
1 LASERJET PRINT CARTRIDGE

18-00606 07/19/18 s0151
1 OLYMPUS WHITE - GALLON

18-00608 07/23/18 s0896
1 SCANNER ANNUAL AGREEMENT

THE PARTS SHACK, LLC

263.06

NJ WATER ASSOCIATION

280.00

SHRED ONE SECURITY CORP.

47.70

TOMS RIVER CAR WASH

30.00

ATLANTIC COAST ALARM

240.00

360.00
600.00

PRICED RITE TOWING

125.00
125.00
125.00
125.00

125.00

625.00

SHORE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

10.73
15.06

8.31

34.10

199.98

56.00

SHORE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

205.00

8-01-26-147-252

8-09-00-101-284

8-01-25-127-299

8-01-25-127-299

8-01-25-127-299
8-01-25-127-299

8-01-25-127-299
8-01-25-127-299
8-01-25-127-299
8-01-25-127-299
8-01-25-127-299

8-01-26-151-299
8-01-20-104-299
8-01-20-104-299

W. B. MASON OFFICE SUPPLIES

8-01-20-104-211

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS PAINT STORE

8-01-26-113-261

8-01-20-140-222

B POLICE VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR R
B TRAINING & EDUCATION R
B Police - Miscellaneous R
B Police - Miscellaneous R
B Police - Miscellaneous R
B Police - Miscellaneous R

B Police - Miscellaneous R
B Police - Miscellaneous R
B Police - Miscellaneous R
B Police - Miscellaneous R
B Police - Miscellaneous R
B MISCELLANEQUS R
B MISCELLANEOUS R
B MISCELLANEOUS R
B Clerk - Office Supplies R
B PAINT & LUMBER R

8 Information Technology - Contractual Srv R

07/16/18 08/14/18

07/18/18 08/14/18

07/18/18 08/14/18

07/18/18 08/14/18

07/18/18 08/14/18
07/18/18 08/14/18

07/18/18 08/14/18
07/18/18 08/14/18
07/18/18 08/14/18

- 07/18/18 08/14/18

07/18/18 08/14/18

07/19/18 08/14/18
07/19/18 08/14/18
07/19/18 08/14/18

07/19/18 08/14/18
07/19/18 08/14/18

07/23/18 08/14/18

205673

1571 & 1590

82459
82459

0108374
0108390
0108421
133478

0108611

AR7000
AR7020
AR7088

AR6964
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PO # PO Date Vendor

Contract PO Type

First  Revd Chk/void

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice
18-00609 07/23/18 M0367  MR. BOB'S PORTABLE TOILETS

1 PORTABLE TOILETS -LAKE HORICON 843.75 8-01-26-135-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/23/18 08/14/18 A-224596
18-00610 07/23/18 00004  DRAEGER, INC.

1 SIMULATOR CAL AND CERT 106.00 8-01-25-127-245 B EQUIPMENT - POLICE TACTICAL R 07/23/18 08/14/18

2 HOSES FOR CU34 17.00 8-01-25-127-245 B EQUIPMENT - POLICE TACTICAL R 07/23/18 08/14/18

3 TEMP PROB CAL AND CERT 56.00 8-01-25-127-245 B EQUIPMENT - POLICE TACTICAL R 07/23/18 08/14/18

179.00

18-00611 07/23/18 00010  OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC.

1 AVAYA 1P0 IP500 SYSTEM 566.20 8-01-25-127-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/23/18 08/14/18

2 AVAYA IPO SYSTEM PER PORT 705.60 8-01-25-127-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/23/18 08/14/18

3 AVAYA IPO VM PRO MESSAGE 576.00 8-01-25-127-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/23/18 08/14/18

1,847.80

18-00613 07/23/18 A0113  ATLANTIC TACTICAL

1 GLOCK PISTOL MAG: GLOCK 19 9vM 63.00 8-01-25-127-299 B Police - Miscellaneous R 07/23/18 08/14/18
18-00614 07/23/18 C0048  COTTRELL GRAPHICS :

1 #10 WHITE ENVELOPES 99.60 8-01-25-127-211 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 07/23/18 08/14/18
18-00616 07/25/18 L0003  LAKEHURST HARDWARE

1 FIRE DEPT - INVOICE# 307996 12.98 8-01-25-125-211 B SUPPLIES R 07/25/18 08/14/18 307996
18-00617 07/25/18 €0011  ERS FLEET REPAIR

1 FD CATERPILLAR MAINTENANCE 669.09 8-01-25-125-252 B MOTOR VEHICLE - MAINT/REPAIR R 07/25/18 08/14/18 3297
18-00619 07/25/18 H0626  HENDERSON LABS, J.R. INC.

1 LAB TESTS JuLY 2018 120.00 8-09-00-101-222 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 07/25/18 08/14/18
18-00621 07/25/18 E0020  ELITE HEATING AND COOLING ‘

1 COMM CENTER A/C REPAIR 420,00 8-01-26-113-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 07/25/18 08/14/18 13379
18-00623 07/25/18 E0001  EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY

1 MESSAGE BOARDS 10,000.00 X-04-00-557-001 B MUNICIPAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS (18-05) R 07/25/18 08/14/18
18-00626 07/27/18 £0033  EXTEL COMMUNICATIONS

1 DOWNPAYMENT PHONE UPGRADE AND 5,750.00 x-04-00-557-001 B MUNICIPAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS (18-05) R 07/27/18 08/14/18
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10:56 A Bill List By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type , First  Rovd  Chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice

18-00628 07/31/18 D0364  DINN BROTHERS

1 PERPETUAL PLAQUE KPBL513C 198.00 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/31/18 08/14/18
2 OCCURANCE - SETUP FEE 88.00 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/31/18 08/14/18
3 PERPETUAL PLAQUE 54.00 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 07/31/18 08/14/18
4 OCCURRENCE SETUP FEE 20.00 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/31/18 08/14/18
5 UPS FUEL SURCHARGE 2.00 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/31/18 08/14/18
6 SHIPPING 32.00 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/31/18 08/14/18
394.00
18-00631 07/31/18 AO030  ACCURATE TOWING
1 IMPOUND INVOICE: 43245-1 90.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 43245-1
2 IMPOUND INVOICE: 47868-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 47868-1
3 IMPOUND INVOICE: 48767-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 48767-1
4 IMPOUND INVOICE: 49646-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 49646-1
5 IMPOUND INVOICE: 49645-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 49645-1
6 IMPOUND INVOICE: 49695-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 49695-1
7 IMPOUND INVOICE: 49667-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 49667-1
8 IMPOUND INVOICE: 49965-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 49965-1
9 IMPOUND INVOICE: 50089-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 50089-1
10 IMPOUND INVOICE: 50226-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 50226-1
11 IMPOUND INVOICE: 50302-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 50302-1
12 TMPOUND INVOICE: 50758-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 50758-1
13 IMPOUND INVOICE: 50974-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 50974-1
14 IMPOUND INVOICE: 51361-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 51361-1
15 IMPOUND INVOICE: 51412-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 51412-1
16 IMPOUND INVOICE: 51566-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 51566-1
17 IMPOUND INVOICE: 51549-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R 08/02/18 08/14/18 51549-1
18 IMPOUND INVOICE: 51560-1 125.00 8-01-25-127-297 B Police - Towing Charges R (8/02/18 08/14/18 51560-1
2,215.00
18-00634 07/31/18 M0367  MR. BOB'S PORTABLE TOILETS
1 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 8/7/18 150.00 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 07/31/18 08/14/18 A-226158
2 HANDICAPPED PORTABLE TOILET 215.00 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 07/31/18 08/14/18 A-226158
365.00
18-00636 07/31/18 00138  ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC.
1 SUPER TOY ASSORTMENT 13.99 8§-01-30-143-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 07/31/18 08/14/18
2 MEGA DELUXE TOY ASSORTMENT 75.98 8-01-30-143-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 07/31/18 08/14/18
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PO # PO Date Vendor

Contract PO Type

First  Revd

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice
18-00636 07/31/18 00138  ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC.  Continued

3 SHIPPING 19.99 8-01-30-143-236 B Public Events - Miscellaneous R 07/31/18 08/14/18

109.96

18-00637 08/01/18 #0113  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

1 3-4TH QTR 2018 BORO PROP TAX 66.17 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 08/01/18 08/14/18

2 1-2ND QTR 2019 BORO PROP TAX 66.43 8-01-26-113-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 08/01/18 08/14/18 00008136

132.60 ‘

18-00639 08/02/18 L0003  LAKEHURST HARDWARE .

1 HARDWARE HOUSE ACCOUNT CHARGES 191.34 8-01-26-113-262 B MINOR TOOLS & EQUIPMENT R 08/02/18 08/14/18
18-00641 08/03/18 U000S  UNIFIRST CORPORATION

1 PW UNIFORM CLEANING 7/18 866.20 8-09-00-101-271 B UNIFORMS R 08/03/18 08/14/18
18-00642 08/03/18 £0020  ELITE HEATING AND COOLING

1 GUARDIAN 14 SEER MODEL 2,750.00 8-01-26-113-244 B EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/REPAIR R 08/03/18 08/14/18
18-00645 08/07/18 H0626  HENDERSON LABS, 1.R. INC.

1 LAB TESTS - INVOICE# 53352 470.00 8-09-00-101-222 B CONTRACTUAL SERVICES R 08/07/18 08/14/18 53352
18-00650 08/09/18 G0060  GARY KUBIAK & SON ELECTRIC INC

1 ADDITIONAL WORK PHASE 1 BORO 4,356.55 X-04-00-557-001 B MUNICIPAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS (18-05) R 08/09/18 08/14/18

2 ADDITIONAL WORK PHASE 1 BORO 807.00 x-04-00-550-030 B ord 2018-01 Muni Bldg and I.T. Impvts R 08/09/18 08/14/18

5,163.55

18-00654 08/13/18 00140  OCEAN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

1 ANIMAL SHELTER BILLING 7/18 128.00 8-01-27-139-299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 08/13/18 08/14/18
18-00655 08/13/18 AGD65 A TEAM CONCRETE INC.

1 PINE ST CURB & SIDEWALK PHASE 92,770.60 R-02-00-223-002 B NJDOT - Pine Street Sidwalks & Curbs R 08/13/18 08/14/18
18-00656 08/13/18 NI105 NI DEPT. OF LABOR AND -

1 UNEMPLOYMENT CHARGES 2ND Q 18 183.82 8-01-23-179-296 B UNEMPLOYMENT R 08/13/18 08/14/18
18-00657 08/13/18 G0009  GARY LOWE

1 MEDICARE REIMBURS.12/17 - 5/18 789.00 8-01-23-121-228 B Insurance - Medicare Reimbursement R 08/13/18 08/14/18
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18-00658 08/13/18 00286  OCEAN COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT

1 SCHEDULE C - HOT PATCH 985.60 8-01-26-135-267 B SCHEDULE "C" R 08/13/18 08/14/18
18-00659 08/13/18 N3101  NJ DEPT OF HEALTH

1 DOG LIC REPORT JuLY 2018 10.20 8-15-00-900-003 B DUE STATE OF NJ-DOG TRUST FUND R 08/13/18 08/14/18
18-00660 08/13/18 00012  ONE CALL CONCEPTS

1 ONE CALL MESSAGES 7/18 23.75 8-09-00-101-275 B TELEPHONE R 08/13/18 08/14/18 8075365
18-00662 08/13/18 L0093  LAKEHURST BOARD OF EDU (BOND)

1 SCHOOL BOND PAYABLE 12,320.00 8-01-55-900-002 B SCHOOL TAXES PAYABLE R 08/13/18 08/14/18
18-00663 08/13/18 S0028  STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY

1 LAW ENFORCEMENT DRUG TESTING 90.00 8-01-25-127-299 B Police - Miscellaneous R 08/13/18 08/14/18
18-00664 08/13/18 ROIS8  REMINGTON, VERNICK & VENA '

1 LAND USE BOARD MASTER PLAN 2,695.00 R-01-55-900-013 B RESERVE FOR MASTER PLAN UPDATE R 08/13/18 08/14/18 15147106-1
18-00665 08/14/18 A00S2  ALFRED SLOAN

1 MEDICARE REIMBURS. 6/18 - 8/18 402.00 8-01-23-121-228 B Insurance - Medicare Reimbursement R 08/14/18 08/14/18

2 MEDICARE REIMBURS. 6/18 - 8/18 402.00 8-01-23-121-228 B Insurance - Medicare Reimbursement R 08/14/18 08/14/18

804.00

18-00666 08/14/18 w0030  WEX BANK '

1 WAWA GAS CHARGES JuLY 2018 - 2,867.66 8-01-31-160-265 B GASOLINE R 08/14/18 08/14/18 55297274
18-00667 08/14/18 B0019  BOLLINGER, INC. - DENTAL

1 DENTAL INSURANCE 8/18 3,289.04 8-01-23-121-226 B Insurance - Dental R 08/14/18 08/14/18 045605

18-00668 08/14/18 30900  JCP&L
1 ELECTRIC BILL UF 3,294.95 8-09-00-101-276
18-00669 08/14/18 20900  JCPEL

1 ELECTRIC BILL STREET LIGHTING 1,695.79 8-01-31-163-276

18-00670 08/14/18 10900
1 ELECTRIC BILL CF

ICP&L
2,780.85 8-01-31-162-276

B ELECTRIC

B STREET LIGHTING

8 ELECTRICITY

R 08/14/18 08/14/18

R 08/14/18 08/14/18

R 08/14/18 08/14/18



August 16, 2018

Borough of Lakehurst

Page No: 8

10:56 AM Bi11 List By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void .
Item Description Amount Charge Account . Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice
18-00671 08/14/18 AQS06  AT&T

1 AT&T TELEPHONE CHARGES 3,296.01 8-01-31-164-275 B TELEPHONE R 08/14/18 08/14/18

2 ATET TELEPHONE CHARGES - COURT 87.17 8-01-31-164-275 B TELEPHONE R 08/14/18 08/14/18

3,383.18

18-00672 08/14/18 p0151
1 DYED DIESEL FOR PW GARAGE

18-00673 08/14/18 N0136

PEDRONI FUEL OIL CO.
1,55.71

NJ NATURAL GAS COMPANY

1 ESC GAS BILL 238.40
2 PH GARAGE GAS BILL 215.28
3 COMMUNITY CENTER GAS BILL 0.00
4 PD HQ GAS BILL 41.98
S BOROUGH HALL GAS BILL 0.00

495.66

18-00674 08/14/18 w0021
1 PEST CONTROL SERVICE 8/18

WESTERN PEST SERVICES
110.00

18-00675 08/14/18 NOO29  TITAN, LLC
